
X30 Southend to Stansted Airport

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Southend, Travel Centre 0045 0215 0405 0500 0555 0650 0750 0900 00 1400 1500 1600 1700 1745 1820 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2355
Southend, Victoria Circus 0048 0218 0408 0503 0558 0653 0753 0903 03 1403 1503 1603 1704 1749 1823 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 2358
Earls Hall Avenue 0050 0220 0411 0506 0601 0656 0757 0906 06 1406 1506 1608 1709 1754 1826 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306 0001
Holiday Inn Southend Airport 0415 0510 0605 0700 0801 0910 10 1410 1510 1612 1713 1758 1830 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0005
Eastwood Kent Elms Cnr 0056 0226 0422 0517 0612 0707 0811 0917 17 1417 1517 1621 1722 1807 1837 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 0012
Eastwood Rise, Oakwood 0102 0232 0428 0523 0618 0713 0817 0923 then 23 1423 1523 1627 1728 1813 1843 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323 0018
Rayleigh Rail Stn 0108 0238 0435 0530 0625 0720 0824 0930 hourly 30 1430 1530 1635 1737 1821 1850 1930 2030 2129 2229 2329 0024
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0133 0303 0500 0557 0652 0752 0858 0959 59 1459 1559 1704 1807 1851 1917 1957 2057 2156 2256 2356 0049

c
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Dep 0306 0503 0600 0655 0756 0903 1003 03 1503 1603 1708 1811 1856 2001 2101 2200 2300 0052
Broomfield Hospital 0513 0610 0706 0809 0913 1013 13 1513 1720 1821 1906 2011 2111 2210 2310
Barnston Church School 0327 0528 0625 0724 0827 0929 1029 29 1529 1629 1736 1837 1922 2027 2127 2225 2325 0113
Great Dunmow, High St 0533 0630 0729 0832 0934 1034 34 1534 1634 1741 1842 1927 2032 2132 2230 2330
Stansted Airport, Coach Stn 0340 0546 0644 0744 0847 0948 1048 48 1548 1648 1755 1855 1940 2045 2145 2243 2343 0126

X30 Southend to Stansted Airport

Weekends and Public Holidays

Southend, Travel Centre 0045 0215 0405 0505 0600 0700 0800 0900 00 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2355
Southend, Victoria Circus 0048 0218 0408 0508 0603 0703 0803 0903 03 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 2358
Earls Hall Avenue 0050 0220 0411 0511 0606 0706 0806 0906 06 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306 0001
Holiday Inn Southend Airport 0415 0515 0610 0710 0810 0910 10 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0005
Eastwood Kent Elms Cnr 0056 0226 0422 0522 0617 0717 0817 0917 17 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 0012
Eastwood Rise, Oakwood 0102 0232 0428 0528 0623 0723 0823 0923 then 23 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323 0018
Rayleigh Rail Stn 0108 0238 0435 0535 0630 0730 0830 0930 hourly 30 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2129 2229 2329 0024
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0133 0303 0500 0602 0657 0757 0859 0959 59 1459 1559 1659 1759 1858 1957 2057 2156 2256 2356 0049

c c
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Dep 0306 0503 0605 0700 0801 0903 1003 03 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2001 2101 2200 2300 0052
Broomfield Hospital 0513 0615 0710 0811 0913 1013 13 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 2011 2111 2210 2310
Barnston Church School 0327 0528 0630 0725 0827 0929 1029 29 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 2027 2127 2225 2325 0113
Great Dunmow, High St 0533 0635 0730 0832 0934 1034 34 1534 1634 1734 1834 1934 2032 2132 2230 2330
Stansted Airport, Coach Stn 0340 0546 0648 0743 0846 0948 1048 48 1548 1648 1748 1847 1947 2045 2145 2243 2343 0126

c at these times you may need to change buses at Chelmsford - the driver will tell you. 
You can buy tickets all the way through

until

until



X30 Stansted Airport to Southend

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Stansted Airport, Coach Stn 0405 0600 0655 0755 0900 1000 00 1400 1500 1600 1700 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2300 0040 0230
Great Dunmow, High St 0613 0710 0810 0914 1014 14 1414 1515 1615 1715 1819 1919 2018 2118 2218 2313
Barnston Church School 0418 0618 0718 0818 0919 1019 19 1419 1520 1623 1723 1824 1924 2023 2123 2223 2318 0053 0243
Broomfield Hospital 0434 0634 0936 1036 36 1436 1545 1642 1742 1841 1941 2040 2140 2239 2334
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0444 0644 0745 0845 0946 1046 46 1446 1550 1605 1657 1754 1851 1951 2050 2150 2249 2344 0115 0305

c c
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0447 0547 0647 0750 0850 0950 1050 then 50 1450 1555 1610 1702 1758 1855 1955 2053 2153 2251 2346 0117 0307
Rayleigh Rail Stn 0514 0614 0714 0820 0918 1018 1118 hourly 18 1518 1623 1638 1732 1826 1921 2021 2119 2219 2317 0011 0142 0332
Eastwood Rise, Oakwood 0520 0620 0720 0827 0925 1025 1125 25 1525 1630 1645 1742 1833 1927 2027 2125 2225 2322 0016 0147 0337
Eastwood Kent Elms Cnr 0525 0625 0725 0833 0930 1030 1130 30 1530 1635 1650 1747 1838 1932 2032 2130 2230 2327 0021 0152 0342
Holiday Inn Southend Airport 0531 0631 0731 0936 1036 1136 36 1536 1657 1755 1938 2038 2136 2236 2333 0027
Earls Hall Avenue 0534 0634 0734 0843 0939 1039 1139 39 1539 1644 1701 1758 1845 1941 2041 2139 2239 2336 0030 0158 0348
Southend, Victoria Circus 0538 0638 0738 0848 0943 1043 1143 43 1543 1648 1706 1803 1849 1945 2045 2143 2243 2340 0034 0202 0352
Southend, Travel Centre 0541 0641 0741 0853 0947 1047 1147 47 1547 1652 1710 1807 1853 1948 2048 2146 2246 2343 0037 0205 0355

X30 Stansted Airport to Southend

Weekends and Public Holidays

Stansted Airport, Coach Stn 0405 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 00 1400 1500 1600 1700 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2300 0040 0230
Great Dunmow, High St 0613 0713 0813 0914 1014 14 1414 1514 1614 1714 1819 1919 2018 2118 2218 2313
Barnston Church School 0418 0618 0718 0818 0919 1019 19 1419 1519 1619 1719 1824 1924 2023 2123 2223 2318 0053 0243
Broomfield Hospital 0434 0634 0735 0835 0936 1036 36 1436 1536 1636 1736 1841 1941 2040 2140 2239 2334
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0444 0644 0745 0845 0946 1046 46 1446 1546 1646 1746 1851 1951 2050 2150 2249 2344 0115 0305

c c
Chelmsford, Bus Stn Arr 0447 0547 0647 0750 0850 0950 1050 then 50 1450 1550 1650 1750 1855 1955 2053 2153 2251 2346 0117 0307
Rayleigh Rail Stn 0514 0614 0714 0817 0917 1018 1118 hourly 18 1518 1618 1718 1818 1921 2021 2119 2219 2317 0011 0142 0332
Eastwood Rise, Oakwood 0520 0620 0720 0824 0924 1025 1125 25 1525 1625 1725 1825 1927 2027 2125 2225 2322 0016 0147 0337
Eastwood Kent Elms Cnr 0525 0625 0725 0829 0929 1030 1130 30 1530 1630 1730 1830 1932 2032 2130 2230 2327 0021 0152 0342
Holiday Inn Southend Airport 0531 0631 0731 0835 0935 1036 1136 36 1536 1636 1736 1836 1938 2038 2136 2236 2333 0027
Earls Hall Avenue 0534 0634 0734 0838 0938 1039 1139 39 1539 1639 1739 1839 1941 2041 2139 2239 2336 0030 0158 0348
Southend, Victoria Circus 0538 0638 0738 0842 0942 1043 1143 43 1543 1643 1743 1843 1945 2045 2143 2243 2340 0034 0202 0352
Southend, Travel Centre 0541 0641 0741 0846 0946 1047 1147 47 1547 1647 1747 1847 1948 2048 2146 2246 2343 0037 0205 0355

c at these times you may need to change buses at Chelmsford - the driver will tell you. 
You can buy tickets all the way through

until

until


